
 

No. 1.0.10 

Revised 02-22-16 

 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE LOG 

 

TRANSIT COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICES/PS2610LASD 
 

 

Mod  

No. 

 

Description 

Status 

(approved or 

pending) 

 

Date 

 

$ Amount 

1 Provide additional law enforcement 
personnel for the Metro Gold Line 
Eastside extension. 
 

Approved 
 

12/10/09 $2,895,460 

1-A Threat Interdiction Unit (TIU) - grant 
funded  
 

Approved 12/10/09 $943,216 

2 Funding for the period July 1, 2010 
through June 30, 2011, the second 
year of the base contract. 
 

Approved 7/22/10 $62,937,004 

3 Funding for the period July 1, 2011 
through July 31, 2011. 
 

Approved 6/22/11 $5,470,211 

4 Funding for the period August 1, 
2011through September 30, 2011. 
In addition, LASD shall provide 
specified Access Services in the 
amount of $227,461 for the period 
July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 
 

Approved 8/4/11 $11,167,883 

5 Funding for the period October 1, 
2011through October 31, 2011 
 

Approved 9/22/11 $5,470,211 

6 Funding for November 1, 2011 
through June 30, 2012, the 
remaining portion of the third year of 
the base contract 
 

Approved 11/1/11 $58,844,951 

7 Item D of Article 20, Standards of 
Performance of the MOU was 
revised to allow LASD assigned 
personnel to complete “Patrol 
Training” at Metro 
 

Approved 8/1/12 $0 

ATTACHMENT B 



 

 

Mod  

no. 

 

Description 

Status 

(approved or 

pending) 

 

Date 

 

$ Amount 

8 Exercise Option No. 1 to extend the 
period of performance from July 1, 
2012 through June 30, 2013 and 
increase contract value. 
 
Note:   Board approval was for 

$80,622,796 but MOD 8 was 
issued in the reduced 
amount of $80,325,626 

 

Approved 8/1/12 
 

$80,325,626 

9 Exercise Option 2 to extend the 
period of performance from July 1, 
2013 through June 30, 2014 and 
provide dedicated law enforcement 
staff for the TAP program. 
 

Approved 9/1/13 $83,855,638 

10 Extend the term of the MOU for 6 
months from July 1, 2014 through 
December 31, 2014  
 

Approved 6/5/14 $44,443,488 

11 Extended the term of the MOU for 6 
months from January 1, 2015 
through June 30, 2015 
  

Approved 1/1/15 $44,443,488 

12 Extended term of the MOU for one 
year from July 1, 2015 through June 
30, 2016 and provided additional 
law enforcement personnel for the 
Gold Line and Expo Line 
extensions. 
 

Approved 7/1/15 $102,851,601 

13 Six-month extension of the term 

of the MOU from July 1, 2016 

through December  31, 2016  

 

Pending 

 

5/19/16 $56,296,146 

 Modification 1 thru 13 Total: 

 

  $559,944,923 

 Original Contract: 

 

  $ 65,921,937 

 Total: 

 

  $625,866,860 

 

 
 


